Docket No: ULTRA P-12 / 500624.20004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ohristian T. Scheindel     Dennis Dundas		Name: Christian T	s of receiving party(ies) . Scheindel	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes V No		· · · - · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment  Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	Cushing Blvd.	
Other	*****	City: Bethel	State: VT Zip: 05032	
Execution Date: 1) & 2) March 23	, 2005, respectively	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Tyes Ves No	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,340,103		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	*		plications and patents involved: 1	
Name: REED SMITH LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
internal Address: c/o Lloyd McAulay		Enclosed		
		✓ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 599 Lexington A	venue	8. Deposit account n 50-1529	umber:	
City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10022-7650	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
is a true copy of the original do Lloyd McAulay - Reg. No. Name of Person Signir	20,423	Signature Lnd	Correct and any attached copy  April 5, 2005  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Letters Patent No. 6,340,103 issued on January 22, 2002 to the undersigned inventors, Christian T. Scheindel and Dennis Dundas; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned Christian T. Scheindel and Dennis Dundas of Cushing Boulevard in Bethel, Vermont 05032, in the United States Of America, have executed and recorded an Assignment of said patent to Advanced Packaging Corp., as recorded on July 18, 2000 at Reel 010951, Frame 0001 in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, said Advanced Packaging Corp. was not then and is not now incorporated in the State of Vermont or elsewhere; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors wish to establish good and proper title in said patent, and the invention disclosed therein, in the name of Christian T. Scheindel, one of said inventors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby:

A. revoke whatever rights they may have granted in said Assignment dated July 12, 2000; and

B. sell, assign and transfer to Christian T. Scheindel of Cushing Boulevard, Bethel, Vermont 05032, United States of America, their entire right, title and interest in, and to under said United States Letters Patent 6,340,103 entitled: Dispensing Mechanism For Pressurized Container and any and all inventions described in said Letters Patent.

Witness: (Print Name) Date:	Sandra J. White.  3/23/05-	Christian T. Scheindel  3/23/05
Witness: (Print Name)	Sandra J. White	Dennis Dundas (L.S.)
Date:	3/23/05	3-23-05

RECORDED: 04/05/2005